

SR1517 LRB098 22786 GRL 61733 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

20

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Jeannie Marie Wagner of Crystal Lake, who 4 passed away on August 31, 2014; and 5 WHEREAS, Jeannie Wagner was employed in the printing and advertising business most of her adult life, most recently as 6 7 the owner of Minuteman Press in Crystal Lake; and 8 WHEREAS, Jeannie Wagner loved hearing music played at 9 Ravinia, home-made pizza, and quiet afternoons sitting on the screened in porch gazing over her magnificent garden; and 10 11 WHEREAS, Jeannie Wagner is survived by her loving husband 12 of 27 years, Dale Wagner; a son, Brad Wagner; a daughter, 13 Samantha Wagner; a stepson, Allen Wagner; and a daughter in-law, Christina Wagner; therefore, be it 14 15 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 16 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 17 family and friends, mourn the passing of Jeannie Marie Wagner; 18 and be it further RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19

presented to the family of Jeannie Wagner as an expression of

1 our sympathy.